HOUSE ARTICLE 9. SECTION 4 - CLOOUET

- 165.25 Subdivision 1. Sales and use tax authorization. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes,
- 165.26 section 297A.99, subdivision 1, or 477A.016, or any other law, ordinance, or city charter,
- and if approved by the voters at a general election as required under Minnesota Statutes, 165.27
- 165.28 section 297A.99, subdivision 3, the city of Cloquet may impose by ordinance a sales and
- 165.29 use tax of one-half of one percent for the purposes specified in subdivision 2. Except as
- 165.30 otherwise provided in this section, the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99.
- govern the imposition, administration, collection, and enforcement of the tax authorized 165.31
- 165.32 under this subdivision. The tax imposed under this subdivision is in addition to any local
- 165.33 sales and use tax imposed under any other special law.

HOUSE ARTICLE 9, SECTION 10 - LITCHFIELD

- 174.5 Subdivision 1. Sales and use tax authorization. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes,
- section 297A.99, subdivision 1, or 477A.016, or any other law, ordinance, or city charter, 174.6
- 174.7 and if approved by the voters at a general election as required under Minnesota Statutes,
- section 297A.99, subdivision 3, the city of Litchfield may impose by ordinance a sales and 174.8
- use tax of one-half of one percent for the purposes specified in subdivision 2. Except as 174.9
- 174.10 otherwise provided in this section, the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99.
- govern the imposition, administration, collection, and enforcement of the tax authorized 174.11
- 174.12 under this subdivision.

HOUSE ARTICLE 9. SECTION 18 - WADENA

- 184.25 Subd. 4. Termination of taxes. The tax imposed under subdivision 1 expires at the
- earlier of: (1) 20 years after the tax is first imposed; or (2) when the city council determines 184.26
- that the amount received from the tax is sufficient to pay for the project costs authorized 184.27
- under subdivision 2, and approved by the voters as required under Minnesota Statutes, 184.28
- section 297A.99, subdivision 3, plus an amount sufficient to pay costs, including interest 184.29
- costs, related to the issuance of the bonds authorized in subdivision 3. Any funds remaining 184.30
- after payment of the allowed costs due to timing of the termination under Minnesota Statutes, 184.31
- 184.32 section 297A.99, shall be placed in the city's general fund. The tax imposed under subdivision
- 184.33 1 may expire at an earlier time if the city so determines by ordinance.

HOUSE ARTICLE 9, SECTION 4 - CLOQUET

- 166.24 Subd. 4. Termination of taxes. Subject to Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99,
- 166.25 subdivision 12, the tax imposed under subdivision 1 expires at the earlier of (1) 10 years
- 166.26 after the tax is first imposed, or (2) when the city council determines that the amount received
- 166.27 from the tax is sufficient to pay for the project costs authorized under subdivision 2 for
- 166.28 projects approved by voters as required under Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99,
- 166.29 subdivision 3, paragraph (a), plus an amount sufficient to pay the costs related to issuance
- 166.30 of any bonds authorized under subdivision 3, including interest on the bonds. Except as
- 166.31 otherwise provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99, subdivision 3, paragraph (f).

SENATE ARTICLE 8. SECTION 3 - CLOOUET

- 105.29 Subdivision 1. Sales and use tax authorization. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes,
- 105.30 section 297A.99, subdivision 1, or 477A.016, or any other law, ordinance, or city charter,
- 105.31 and if approved by the voters at a general election as required under Minnesota Statutes,
- 105.32 section 297A.99, subdivision 3, the city of Cloquet may impose by ordinance a sales and
- 105.33 use tax of one-half of one percent for the purposes specified in subdivision 2. Except as
- 105.34 otherwise provided in this section, the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99.
- govern the imposition, administration, collection, and enforcement of the tax authorized 106.1
- under this subdivision. The tax imposed under this subdivision is in addition to any local 106.2
- 106.3 sales and use tax imposed under any other special law.

SENATE ARTICLE 8, SECTION 10 - LITCHFIELD

- 115.10 Subdivision 1. Sales and use tax authorization. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes,
- 115.11 section 297A.99, subdivision 1, or 477A.016, or any other law, ordinance, or city charter,
- 115.12 and if approved by the voters at a general election as required under Minnesota Statutes,
- 115.13 section 297A.99, subdivision 3, the city of Litchfield may impose by ordinance a sales and
- 115.14 use tax of one-half of one percent for the purposes specified in subdivision 2. Except as
- 115.15 otherwise provided in this section, the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99.
- 115.16 govern the imposition, administration, collection, and enforcement of the tax authorized
- 115.17 under this subdivision. The tax imposed under this subdivision is in addition to any local
- 115.18 sales and use tax imposed under any other special law.

SENATE ARTICLE 8, SECTION 18 - WADENA

- 126.12 Subd. 4. Termination of taxes. The tax imposed under subdivision 1 expires at the
- 126.13 earlier of: (1) 20 years after the tax is first imposed; or (2) when the city council determines
- that the amount received from the tax is sufficient to pay for the project costs authorized 126.14
- 126.15 under subdivision 2, and approved by the voters as required under Minnesota Statutes,
- section 297A.99, subdivision 3, plus an amount sufficient to pay costs, including interest 126.16
- costs, related to the issuance of the bonds authorized in subdivision 3. Any funds remaining 126.17
- 126.18 after payment of the allowed costs due to timing of the termination under Minnesota Statutes,
- 126.19 section 297A.99, shall be placed in the city's general fund. The tax imposed under subdivision
- 126.20 1 may expire at an earlier time if the city so determines by ordinance.

SENATE ARTICLE 8, SECTION 3 - CLOQUET

- Subd. 4. Termination of taxes. Subject to Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99, 106.27
- 106.28 subdivision 12, the tax imposed under subdivision 1 expires at the earlier of: (1) ten years
- 106.29 after the tax is first imposed; or (2) when the city council determines that the amount received
- 106.30 from the tax is sufficient to pay for the project costs authorized under subdivision 2 for
- projects approved by voters as required under Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99, 106.31
- 106.32 subdivision 3, paragraph (a), plus an amount sufficient to pay the costs related to issuance
- 106.33 of any bonds authorized under subdivision 3, including interest on the bonds. Except as
- 106.34 otherwise provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99, subdivision 3, paragraph (f)

Omnibus Tax Bill - Local Sales Taxes Language Comparison House Language H0991-2

May 5, 2021

Senate Language UEH0991-1

- 166.32 any funds remaining after payment of the allowed costs due to the timing of the termination
- 166.33 of the tax under Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99, subdivision 12, shall be placed in the
- 167.1 general fund of the city. The tax imposed under subdivision 1 may expire at an earlier time
- 167.2 if the city so determines by ordinance.

- 107.1 any funds remaining after payment of the allowed costs due to the timing of the termination
- 107.2 of the tax under Minnesota Statutes, section 297A.99, subdivision 12, shall be placed in the
- 107.3 general fund of the city. The tax imposed under subdivision 1 may expire at an earlier time
- 107.4 if the city so determines by ordinance.